
SEPTEMBER 2024 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

 

 
1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

 Labor Day 

 
 
 
 
 

EC Day 
Prayer/Fasting 

11:00am & 7:00pm 
ZOOM Life Groups 

Sallie Rineer 

Campfire for the 
guys 6-7pm at 
the Parsonage 
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13 
 
 

14 
 
 

6:30pm 
Prayer Warrior 

Gathering 
Prayer Walk 

 
7:00pm 

150th Anniversary 
Mtg. 

11:00am & 7:00pm 
ZOOM Life Groups 7:00 Men’s Bible 

Study 
7:00 Ladies on 

Fire 

 

8:00am 
 Work day 

 
 

Kelsey Godleski 

 

 
15 16 

 
17 

 
18 

 
19 

 
20 

 
21 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Stef & Marv Ball 

7:00 Ministry 
Council 
Jan & Bill 

Zimmerman 

11:00am & 7:00pm 
ZOOM Life Groups 

 
 

Don Dewey, Sr. 
 7:00 Activating 

God Space 
Bridal Shower 

(Forsyth) 

 

 
22 
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24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 6:30pm 

Prayer Warrior 
Gathering Prayer 

Walk 
Sam Thornton 

 

  11:00am & 7:00pm 
ZOOM Life Groups 

7:00 Men’s Bible 
Study 

 
 

Renee Bennett 

Setup for 
Anniversary 
Celebration 

12noon to 5pm 
150th 

Anniversary 
Celebration  

 

 
29 30 

 

     

150th 

 Anniversary 
Celebration  

     Visit 
pmecc.org/150 

 


