SEPTEMBER 2024

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
	Labor Day		EC Day Prayer/Fasting 11:00am & 7:00pm ZOOM Life Groups Sallie Rineer	Campfire for the guys 6-7pm at the Parsonage		
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
6:30pm Prayer Warrior Gathering Prayer Walk		7:00pm 150 th Anniversary M†g.	11:00am & 7:00pm ZOOM Life Groups	7:00 Men's Bible Study	7:00 Ladies on Fire	8:00am Work day Kelsey Godleski
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
	Stef & Marv Ball	7:00 Ministry Council Jan & Bill Zimmerman	11:00am & 7:00pm ZOOM Life Groups Don Dewey, Sr.		7:00 Activating God Space	Bridal Shower (Forsyth)
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
6:30pm Prayer Warrior Gathering Prayer Walk Sam Thornton			11:00am & 7:00pm ZOOM Life Groups	7:00 Men's Bible Study	Setup for Anniversary Celebration	12noon to 5pm 150 th Anniversary Celebration
29	30					
150 th Anniversary Celebration						Visit pmecc.org/150